Milam County District Clerk Fees

Filing Fees effective January 1, 2016

BASE FILING FEES
Filing Suit *
State Fund
Law Library Fee
Court Reporter Fee
Indigent Legal Services
Court Records Preservation Fee
District Court Records Archive Fee
Records Management Fee
Security Fee
Judicial Support Fee
3rd Court Appellate Fee
Electronic Filing Fee-State

Total Base Fee
*More than 10 Plaintiffs require additional fees
contact District Clerk's office for amount of fee

e Workers Compensation . . . . ..
« Civil Transfer to Milam County. . .
e Expunction..................
e Bond Forfeiture - Nisi . . ... ... ..
e Foreign Judgment. . ...........
e Severed Action . ..............
¢ Restricted Drivers License . . . . ..
« Forfeiture of Seized Property
(conditioned on amount being over $2500.00,

and not seized by Drug Task Force)

e Condemnation by State . . . .. ..
e Condemnation All Others . . ... ..
« Petition to Enjoin Fraudulent Filing

CIVIL
50.00
50.00
35.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

3.00
42.00
5.00

A AR R AR AR R R

$270.00

$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00
$270.00

$215.00
$298.00
$220.00
$270.00
$15.00

30.00

BASE FILING FEES FAMILY
Filing Suit $ 50.00
State Fund $ 45.00
Law Library Fee $ 35.00
Court Reporter Fee $ 15.00
Indigent Legal Services $ 5.00
Court Records Preservation Fee $ 10.00
District Court Records Archive Fee $ 10.00
Records Management Fee $ 10.00
Security Fee $ 3.00
Judicial Support Fee $ 42.00
3rd Court Appellate Fee $ 5.00
Electronic Filing Fee- State $ 30.00

Total Base Fee $260.00

** Family Protection Fee may not be charged against a person
protected by an issued protective order

eDivorce . .................. $276.00
Additional Fees if Applicable:
Withholding . .............. $15.00
Certificate of Name Change . . $ 10.00

cUISFA . ... ... $260.00
e Name Change/Rem. Disabilities $260.00
e Adoption-child . .. ............... $276.00
e Adoptionofanadult.............. $260.00
e Termination . ................. $261.00
e Termination & Adoption . . ... .. $277.00
e Parent - Child Relationship . . . . $261.00
e Protective Order . ... ......... $276.00

*To be assessed against Respondent

e Transfer Cases to Milam County
Family Law - SAPCR . ........... $80.00
Family Law - Non-SAPCR . ... .. ... $260.00

ISSUANCE AND SERVICE FEES

« Citation, TRO, Notice, Precept, Writ of Execution, Abstract of Judgment,

Garnishment Sequestration, Orderof Sale . . .. ... ... i $8.00

« Citation for service by Secretatyof State . . .. ........ .. .. . $12.00
¢ Expunction Notices, each agency, (includespostage) . .. .......... ... $15.00
« Service by Certified Mail, same as Sheriff / Constable Fees . . ... .................... $100.00
e Service by Certified Mail, TRO, Writs are same as Sheriff / Constable Fees . .. ........... $135.00
e Service via Secretary of State - Per ServiCe . . .. ...t e $55.00

(*For Secretary of State service, make check payable to Secretary of State, include 1 original and 2 copies




Milam County District Clerk Fees page 2

Motions-Ancillary Proceedings: Civil Motions-Ancillary Proceedings: Family
Motion to Modify $75.00 Motion Enforcement
Motion for Contempt $75.00 Motion to Transfer
Motion for New Trial $75.00 Motion to Modify
Motion to Transfer $75.00 Motion License Suspension
Third Party Petition $75.00 Motion to Revocation Stay of Susp.
Intervention $75.00 Notice of Appl. Writ Habeas Corpus
Counterclaim/Cross Action $75.00 Motion for Contempt
Intervention
Third Party Petition
Counterclaim/Cross Action
Motion for New Trial
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Jury fee.. .o, $ 40.00 Records search- each search............... $
Court Reporter Fee..........cccoevveeeiiin.in $ 15.00 Copies- perpage........c.cceeeevevinineeennennn. $
Order of writ of withholding................. $ 15.00 Certified copies -per document............. $
(Plus copy charge per page)
Re-issuance of service of process.... $ 8.00 Maﬁling Order for License Suspension-from $
obligoronly..........ccoooviiiiiiiiii .
Capias fee (Enforcement).................... $ 8.00 Family Protection Fee ......................... $
Filing & Approving Bond..................... $ 4.00 Vital Statistics Forms (VS-165 or VS160)... $
Witness Tender-not to Custodian of
Court Registry- Administration Expense RECOIAS. ... $
« Interest funds......5% not to exceed $50.00 Security Fee (LGC 291.008) $
 Non-interest funds.......... 10% of interest accrued Insuffient Check Fee........................... $

(excludes Family Law cases)

**Note: No fee shall be charged for copies made from microfilm or other electronic method for use by the

Court. GC 51.3195

Karen Berry
Milam County District Clerk
102 S. Fannin, Ste. 5
Cameron, Texas 76520
(254) 697-7052
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