## **Milam County District Clerk Fees**

Filing Fees effective January 1, 2016

BASE FILING FEES	CIVIL	BASE FILING FEES	<b>FAMILY</b>	
Filing Suit *	\$ 50.00	Filing Suit	\$ 50.00	
State Fund	\$ 50.00	State Fund	\$ 45.00	
Law Library Fee	\$ 35.00	Law Library Fee	\$ 35.00	
Court Reporter Fee	\$ 15.00	Court Reporter Fee	\$ 15.00	
Indigent Legal Services	\$ 10.00	Indigent Legal Services	\$ 5.00	
Court Records Preservation Fee	\$ 10.00	Court Records Preservation Fee	\$ 10.00	
District Court Records Archive Fee	\$ 10.00	District Court Records Archive Fee	\$ 10.00	
Records Management Fee	\$ 10.00	Records Management Fee	\$ 10.00	
Security Fee	\$ 3.00	Security Fee	\$ 3.00	
Judicial Support Fee	\$ 42.00	Judicial Support Fee	\$ 42.00 \$ 5.00	
3rd Court Appellate Fee	\$ 5.00 \$ 30.00	3rd Court Appellate Fee		
Electronic Filing Fee-State  Total Base Fee	\$ 30.00 <b>\$270.00</b>	Electronic Filing Fee- State  Total Base Fee	\$ 30.00 <b>\$260.00</b>	
	\$270.00	** Family Protection Fee may not be charged again	·-	
*More than 10 Plaintiffs require additional fees contact District Clerk's office for amount of fee		protected by an issued protective order	st a person	
Workers Compensation	\$270.00	• Divorce	\$276.00	
Civil Transfer to Milam County	\$270.00	Additional Fees if Applicable:		
• Expunction	\$270.00	Withholding \$ 15.00		
Bond Forfeiture - Nisi	\$270.00	Certificate of Name Change \$ 10.00		
Foreign Judgment	\$270.00	-		
Severed Action	\$270.00	• UISFA	\$260.00	
Restricted Drivers License	\$270.00	<ul> <li>Name Change/Rem. Disabilities</li> </ul>	\$260.00	
<ul> <li>Forfeiture of Seized Property</li> </ul>	\$270.00	Adoption-child	\$276.00	
(conditioned on amount being over \$2500.00,		Adoption of an adult	\$260.00	
and not seized by Drug Task Force)		Termination	\$261.00	
• Tax	\$215.00	Termination & Adoption	\$277.00	
<ul> <li>Petition for Non-Disclosure</li> </ul>	\$298.00	<ul> <li>Parent - Child Relationship</li> </ul>	\$261.00	
Condemnation by State	\$220.00	Protective Order	\$276.00	
Condemnation All Others	\$270.00	*To be assessed against Respondent		
<ul> <li>Petition to Enjoin Fraudulent Filing</li> </ul>	\$15.00	Transfer Cases to Milam County		
,	•	Family Law - SAPCR	\$80.00	
		Family Law - Non-SAPCR	\$260.00	
		·		

## **ISSUANCE AND SERVICE FEES**

Citation, TRO, Notice, Precept, Writ of Execution, Abstract of Judgment,					
Garnishment Sequestration, Order of Sale	\$8.00				
Citation for service by Secretaty of State	\$12.00				
Expunction Notices, each agency, (includes postage)	\$15.00				
Service by Certified Mail, same as Sheriff / Constable Fees	\$100.00				
Service by Certified Mail, TRO, Writs are same as Sheriff / Constable Fees	\$135.00				
• Service via Secretary of State - per service	\$55.00				

## Milam County District Clerk Fees page 2

Motions-Ancillary Proceedings:	Ci	<u>ivil</u>	Motions-Ancillary Proceedings: Fami	ily		
Motion to Modify	\$	75.00	Motion Enforcement	\$	20.00	
Motion for Contempt	\$	75.00	Motion to Transfer	\$20.00		
Motion for New Trial	\$	75.00	Motion to Modify	\$	20.00	
Motion to Transfer	\$75.00		Motion License Suspension	\$20.00		
Third Party Petition	\$75.00		Motion to Revocation Stay of Susp.	\$20.00		
Intervention	\$75.00		Notice of Appl. Writ Habeas Corpus	\$20.00		
Counterclaim/Cross Action	\$	75.00	Motion for Contempt	\$70.00		
			Intervention	\$	70.00	
			Third Party Petition	\$	70.00	
			Counterclaim/Cross Action	\$	70.00	
			Motion for New Trial	\$	70.00	
Jury fee  Court Reporter Fee  Order of writ of withholding	<u>N</u> \$ \$	40.00 15.00 15.00	NEOUS FEES  Records search- each search  Copies- per page  Certified copies -per document	\$ \$ \$	5.00 1.00 1.00	
9	Ф	15.00	(Plus copy charge per page) Mailing Order for License Suspension-from	•	1.00	
Re-issuance of service of process	\$	8.00	obligor only	\$	5.00	
Capias fee (Enforcement)	\$	8.00	Family Protection Fee	\$	15.00	
Filing & Approving Bond	\$	4.00	Vital Statistics Forms (VS-165 or VS160) Witness Tender-not to Custodian of	\$	1.00	
Court Registry- Administration Expense			Records	\$	10.00	
• Interest funds5% not to exceed \$50.0			Security Fee (LGC 291.008)	\$	1.00	
<ul> <li>Non-interest funds10% of interest a (excludes Family Law cases)</li> </ul>	accru	ued	Insuffient Check Fee	\$	30.00	

<sup>\*\*</sup>Note: No fee shall be charged for copies made from microfilm or other electronic method for use by the Court. GC 51.3195

Karen Berry Milam County District Clerk 102 S. Fannin, Ste. 5 Cameron, Texas 76520 (254) 697-7052